

<u>NEWS RELEASE</u> FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE **For additional information, contact:** Val Alla – Skirvin Hilton (414) 905-1234 <u>ValAlla@marcushotels.com</u>

HISTORIC SKIRVIN HILTON HOTEL TO HOST MOTHER'S DAY CELEBRATION

OKLAHOMA CITY (May 07, 2019) - The AAA Four-Diamond Skirvin Hilton Hotel in

Oklahoma City, Okla., will celebrate moms on Sunday, May 12 with a traditional Mother's Day brunch in the hotel's stunning Grand Ballroom from 11 a.m. to 2 p.m.

This year's delicious brunch will feature a variety of chef-prepared dishes for the entire family to enjoy, including:

- Fresh seafood, such as
 - Cold smoked Norwegian salmon
 - Old bay poached gulf shrimp
 - Half shell gulf oysters
 - Smoked whitefish
 - Snow crab
- Bistro table with
 - Hatch Chile mac and cheese
 - Smashed Kennebec potato
 - Market vegetable medleys
 - Smoked Amish chicken
- City market buffet, including
 - Spring greens, asparagus salads
 - o Domestic and imported charcuterie and cheeses
 - o Seasonal vegetable crudité
 - o Pickled vegetables, hummus and dips
 - o Season's best fruit and berries
- Carving station, including salt crusted prime rib and Virginia spiral ham
- Custom egg station with made-to-order cage-free eggs and omelets

Guests can also indulge in traditional breakfast options, like muffins and pastries, breakfast meats, biscuits and gravy, and French toast at the Bakeshop and Breakfast Tables.

Since The Skirvin Hilton Hotel reopened in 2007, holiday brunches have become an integral part of the Skirvin Hilton Hotel's unique history as guests enjoy an elegant and unforgettable celebration at this award-winning destination.

Mother's Day brunch reservations should be made in advance by calling 405-272-3040. Price is \$49.95 per adult and \$29.95 for children ages 11 and under. Tax and gratuity are not included.

The Skirvin Hilton is majority-owned and managed by <u>Marcus[®] Hotels & Resorts</u> in partnership with <u>Skirvin Partners in Development</u>.

About The Skirvin Hilton Hotel

The Skirvin Hilton Hotel originally opened in 1911 and has been synonymous with elegance and innovation for the past five generations, hosting oil barons, dignitaries, movie stars, political leaders and presidents ever since. Guests from around the globe have traveled through the downtown Skirvin Hilton to experience its unique sophistication and timelessness. In 2007, Skirvin Partners in Development, Marcus Hotels & Resorts and Hilton partnered on renovating the hotel to its original glory. The reopening event was designated as an official Oklahoma Centennial event and since the renovation, the hotel has earned AAA Four-Diamond rating every year and received the Mayor's Development Award for best downtown development. The Skirvin Hilton Hotel is owned and operated by Marcus Hotels & Resorts, in partnership with Skirvin Partners in Development.

The hotel features 225 luxuriously appointed guest rooms, including 20 one-bedroom suites, one presidential suite and 18,500 square feet of premiere meeting and pre-function space. It is home to the upscale Park Avenue Grill restaurant and Red Piano lounge.

The Skirvin was recognized as one of the Best Hotels in the USA by U.S. News & World Report, finishing as the #1 Hotel in Oklahoma City and the State of Oklahoma. The hotel remains on the National Register of Historic Places.

The Skirvin Hilton Hotel is located at One Park Avenue in Oklahoma City. For more information, please visit <u>www.skirvinhilton.com</u> and follow the company on <u>Facebook</u> (<u>www.facebook.com/TheSkirvinHilton</u>) and <u>Twitter</u> (@SkirvinHiltonOK).

About Hilton

Hilton (NYSE: HLT) is a leading global hospitality company with a portfolio of 17 world-class brands comprising more than 5,700 properties with more than 923,000 rooms, in 113 countries and territories. Dedicated to fulfilling its mission to be the world's most hospitable company, Hilton earned a spot on the 2018 world's best workplaces list, and has welcomed more than 3 billion guests in its 100-year history. Through the award-winning guest loyalty program Hilton

Honors, more than 89 million members who book directly with Hilton can earn Points for hotel stays and experiences money can't buy, plus enjoy instant benefits, including digital check-in with room selection, Digital Key, and Connected Room. Visit newsroom.hilton.com for more information, and connect with Hilton on Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, Instagram and YouTube.

About Marcus Hotels & Resorts

<u>Marcus Hotels & Resorts</u> owns and/or manages 22 hotels, resorts and other properties in the U.S. The company's distinctive portfolio includes city-center meeting hotels, upscale resorts, historic properties, and premium branded and independent first-class hotels. Marcus Hotels & Resorts is an approved operator for all major lodging brands. A leader in the hospitality industry since 1962, Marcus Hotels & Resorts creates asset value for hotel owners through its expertise in management, development and product repositioning. This includes hotel food and beverage concepts developed by its <u>Marcus Restaurant Group</u>, featuring premier brands such as Mason Street Grill, ChopHouse, Miller Time Pub & Grill and SafeHouse Restaurants. For more information, please visit: <u>http://www.marcushotels.com</u> and follow the company on <u>Facebook</u> and <u>Twitter</u> (@MarcusHotels).

###